## ACT 50

A Bill for an Act Relating to Liquor.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hennoi:

SECTION 1. Section 159-3, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, is amended by adding after the second paragraph thereof the following:

"It shall also be unlawful for any person to label, designate or sell any liquor using the word 'Hawaii', 'Hawaiian' or 'Aloha State' unless such liquor is wholly manufactured in the State of Hawaii.

"It shall also be unlawful for any person to label, designate or sell any rum as 'Hawaii Rum' or 'Hawaiian Rum' unless it shall have been aged for at least two years from the date of distillation."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 18, 1963.) H.B. 640.